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Strategic Memorandum

TO: Bob Page
SDMetro
FROM: Adam D. Probolsky
Probolsky Research LLC
SUBJECT: SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey — Report on Results
DATE: July 11, 2013

From Friday, June 28 through Monday, July 1, 2013, Probolsky Research conducted a telephone
survey of San Diego voters.

VOTERS APPEAR DIVIDED ABOUT MAYOR FILNER

35% approve of the Mayor’s job performance, while 30% disapprove:

0, 0,
35.0% 30.0% 35.0%
Approve Disapprove Unsure/refused

QUESTION: Do you approve or disapprove of the job that San Diego Mayor Bob Filner is doing?

It is notable that the intensity of disapproval significantly outweighs that of approval (20.3% strongly
disapprove of the Mayor’s job performance, vs. 12.5% who strongly approve).

Approval of the Mayor varies considerably by Council District, with Districts 3, 4, 5, 6, 8
and 9 reflecting the greatest approval of the Mayor’s track record, and Districts 1, 2 and 7 reflecting the
greatest disapproval:
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Support for the Mayor splits largely upon party lines, with a majority of Republicans
disapproving of his job performance, a plurality of Democratic voters approving and a plurality of DTS
voters remaining uncertain:

Republican
55.0%
Democratic DTS
.3%
45.3% 47.3%
Democratic
D’Ié%/ 36.6%
33.07%
Republican
23.9% Republican
Democratic DTS 21.1%
I 18.0% 19.1%
Approve Disapprove Unsure/refused

A PLURALITY OF VOTERS (43.5%) SUPPORT
THE PREVAILING WAGE PROPOSAL THAT IS BEING CONSIDERED BY THE COUNCIL

43.5%
33.8%
. 23.0%
Support Oppose Unsure/refused

QUESTION: Prevailing wage laws are intended to ensure that the ability of a company to get a public works contract is
not based on paying lower wage rates to their workers than a competitor. Local and regional governments with
prevailing wage laws in California require bidders on public works contracts to use identical wage rates,
which are defined by the State.

The San Diego City Council is considering a proposal to require contractors on City public works and
maintenance projects valued over $25,000 to pay prevailing wages to employees. The City’s Independent
Budget Analyst estimates that total project costs for the City would rise between five and ten percent, adding

between thirteen million and twenty-six million dollars to next year’s City budget.

Do you support or oppose the prevailing wage proposal?

The intensity of voter support is nearly identical to that of opposition (19.0% strongly support the
proposal while 19.8% strongly oppose it). That said, support is especially strong in Council Districts 2, 4,
6,8 and 9:
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Support for prevailing wage by Council District

Support

Support
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Democratic voters are far more likely to support the prevailing wage proposal than are Republican

voters; DTS voters are divided:

Democratic
58.4%
DTS
39.1%
Republican
28.4%
Democratic
20.5%
Support

Republican
50.5%
DTS
34.5%
DTS
DemocraticRepublican ~ 26-4%
21.1% 21.1%
Oppose Unsure/refused

A total of 400 surveys were collected. A survey of this size yields a margin of error of +/- 5.0% with a
95% degree of confidence. Interviews were conducted with voters on both landline and cell phones and

were offered in English and Spanish languages.

Probolsky Research LLC specializes in opinion research on behalf of political, government,
business, special interest and media clients.
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San Diego Voter Survey
Interview Schedule

Field Dates: Friday, June 28 through Monday, July 1, 2013

Universe: Among San Diego voters

Language: English, Spanish

N= 400

Margin of Error = +/-5.0%

Hello, may I speak with ? [IF NOT AVAILABLE—SCHEDULE CALLBACK]

This is with the Western States Policy Research Center a regional opinion research

organization. We are conducting a survey about issues facing your community. Your opinion is
important.

PROBOLSKY
RESEARCH

What is the most important issue facing your community today?

Jobs and the economy 27.0%
Public safety 17.5%
Government 12.8%
Education/schools/higher education 10.8%
Transportation 9.0%
Healthcare 3.8%
Moral issues 3.8%
Environmental issues 3.5%
Poverty 2.5%
Overpopulation/controlling growth/development 1.3%
Affordable housing 0.3%
Nothing/no issues/everything is fine 1.3%
Other 2.5%
Don’t know/refused 17.8%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that San Diego Mayor Bob Filner is doing? [RECORD]
[IF YES/APPROVE OR NO/DISAPPROVE>>>] And would you say that you strongly or
somewhat (approve/disapprove)?

Approve [NET] 35.0%
Strongly approve 12.5%
Somewhat approve 22.5%

Disapprove [NET] 30.0%
Strongly disapprove 20.3%
Somewhat disapprove 9.8%

Unsure [DO NOT READ] 32.3%

Refused [DO NOT READ] 2.8%

Prevailing wage laws are intended to ensure that the ability of a company to get a public works
contract is not based on paying lower wage rates to their workers than a competitor. Local and
regional governments with prevailing wage laws in California require bidders on public works
contracts to use identical wage rates, which are defined by the State.

The San Diego City Council is considering a proposal to require contractors on City public works
and maintenance projects valued over $25,000 to pay prevailing wages to employees. The City’s
Independent Budget Analyst estimates that total project costs for the City would rise between five
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www.probolskyresearch.com




PROBOLSKY }
i.SEARCH

and ten percent, adding between thirteen million and twenty-six million dollars to next year’s City
budget.

Do you support or oppose the prevailing wage proposal? [RECORD] And would you say that you
strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)? [IF UNSURE >>>] Would
you say that you lean one way or another?

[DO NOT ROTATE]

Support [NET] 43.5%
Strongly support 19.0%
Somewhat support 23.3%

Lean support 1.3%

Oppose [NET] 33.5%
Strongly oppose 19.5%
Somewhat oppose 12.0%

Lean oppose 2.0%
Firm Unsure [DO NOT READ] 21.0%
Refused [DO NOT READ] 2.0%

And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic
background?

Latino/Hispanic 19.3%
White/Caucasian 49.0%
Black/African American 7.8%
Asian 12.3%
Other 6.3%
Refused [DO NOT READ] 5.5%

Thank you for your time. Have a great (day/evening).

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Ql. What is the most important issue facing your community today?

Base: Total Sample

Total

JOBS AND THE ECONOMY

PUBLIC SAFETY

GOVERNMENT

EDUCATION/ SCHOOLS/HIGHER

EDUCATION

TRANSPORTATION

HEALTHCARE

MORAL ISSUES

ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES

POVERTY

OVER POPULATION/
CONTROLLING GROWTH/
DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

NOTHING/ NO ISSUES/
EVERYTHING IS FINE

OTHER

DON’T KNOW/REFUSED

TOTAL

400

100.0

108
27.0

70
17.5

51
12.8

43
10.8

w

w o,

71

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
52 56 33 49 25 24 40 44 80 25 3 22 45 24 17 32 20 35 21
25.4 28.7 30.3 30.4 22.7 30.8 32.8 22.0 27.1 30.5 13.0 18.3 32.8 36.4 22.1 23.7 28.6 28.7 28.8
30 40 18 35 14 14 24 32 45 21 4 16 24 13 17 19 11 21 19
14.6 20.5 16.5 21.7 12.7 17.9 19.7 16.0 15.3 25.6 17.4 13.3 17.5 19.7 22.1 14.1 15.7 17.2 26.0
34 17 23 15 9 18 13 20 40 7 4 11 14 12 14 17 17 8 9
16.6 8.7 21.1 9.3 8.2 23.1 10.7 10.0 13.6 8.5 17.4 9.2 10.2 18.2 18.2 12.6 24.3 6.6 12.3
16 27 7 22 11 5 18 20 32 8 3 19 18 3 3 15 1 22 5
7.8 13.8 6.4 13.7 10.0 6.4 14.8 10.0 10.8 9.8 13.0 15.8 13.1 4.5 3.9 11.1 1.4 18.0 6.8
20 16 7 16 12 4 9 23 28 6 2 12 12 4 8 13 7 11 5
9.8 8.2 6.4 9.9 10.9 5.1 7.4 11.5 9.5 7.3 8.7 10.0 8.8 6.1 10.4 9.6 10.0 9.0 6.8
4 11 4 8 2 3 5 7 13 1 1 4 4 3 4 2 2 6 5
2.0 5.6 3.7 5.0 1.8 3.8 4.1 3.5 4.4 1.2 4.3 3.3 2.9 4.5 5.2 1.5 2.9 4.9 6.8
6 9 7 2 5 5 2 8 11 2 2 5 7 2 1 5 1 7 2
2.9 4.6 6.4 1.2 4.5 6.4 1.6 4.0 3.7 2.4 8.7 4.2 5.1 3.0 1.3 3.7 1.4 5.7 2.7
5 9 0 8 5 0 4 10 13 0 1 5 6 2 1 5 0 6 3
2.4 4.6 5.0 4.5 3.3 5.0 4.4 4.3 4.2 4.4 3.0 1.3 3.7 4.9 4.1
2 8 1 5 3 0 4 6 8 1 1 2 5 2 1 2 0 5 3
1.0 4.1 0.9 3.1 2.7 3.3 3.0 2.7 1.2 4.3 1.7 3.6 3.0 1.3 1.5 4.1 4.1
2 3 0 4 1 0 3 2 5 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 0 2 1
1.0 1.5 2.5 0.9 2.5 1.0 1.7 0.8 2.2 1.3 1.5 1.6 1.4
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0.5 0.6 0.5 1.2 0.7 0.7
4 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 4 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 0 1
2.0 0.5 1.8 1.2 0.9 2.6 0.8 1.0 1.4 4.3 1.7 1.5 2.6 1.5 2.9 1.4
5 5 4 3 3 2 2 6 8 1 1 2 2 4 2 3 2 1 4
2.4 2.6 3.7 1.9 2.7 2.6 1.6 3.0 2.7 1.2 4.3 1.7 1.5 6.1 2.6 2.2 2.9 0.8 5.5
42 29 19 19 29 14 15 42 46 20 5 28 23 4 16 31 11 20 9
20.5 14.9 17.4 11.8 26.4 17.9 12.3 21.0 15.6 24.4 21.7 23.3 16.8 6.1 20.8 23.0 15.7 16.4 12.3

17.8
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey

Ql. What is the most important issue facing your community today?

Base: Total Sample

Total

JOBS AND THE ECONOMY

PUBLIC SAFETY

GOVERNMENT

EDUCATION/ SCHOOLS/HIGHER

EDUCATION

TRANSPORTATION

HEALTHCARE

MORAL ISSUES

ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES

POVERTY

OVER POPULATION/
CONTROLLING GROWTH/
DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

NOTHING/ NO ISSUES/
EVERYTHING IS FINE

OTHER

DON’T KNOW/REFUSED

TOTAL

400

100.0

108
27.0

70
17.5

51
12.8

43
10.8

w o,

w o,

Summer 2013

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG
50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
14 19 16 9 22 27 16 17 17 8 33 16 31 19 19 14 14 5 6 0
28.0 32.2 22.5 23.1 28.9 31.8 28.1 32.7 20.5 29.6 31.4 28.6 30.7 30.6 35.8 25.5 23.0 15.2 17.6
6 12 8 6 15 20 9 9 9 5 21 14 10 14 11 12 15 6 2 0
12.0 20.3 11.3 15.4 19.7 23.5 15.8 17.3 10.8 18.5 20.0 25.0 9.9 22.6 20.8 21.8 24.6 18.2 5.9
15 8 7 2 10 5 10 13 6 3 8 7 27 5 4 4 6 3 2 0
30.0 13.6 9.9 5.1 13.2 5.9 17.5 25.0 7.2 11.1 7.6 12.5 26.7 8.1 7.5 7.3 9.8 9.1 5.9
1 6 5 6 8 14 5 2 10 1 19 3 5 5 5 7 8 2 10 1
2.0 10.2 7.0 15.4 10.5 16.5 8.8 3.8 12.0 3.7 18.1 5.4 5.0 8.1 9.4 12.7 13.1 6.1 29.4 100.0
3 4 8 4 9 7 3 4 11 1 9 7 13 4 1 4 8 1 5 0
6.0 6.8 11.3 10.3 11.8 8.2 5.3 7.7 13.3 3.7 8.6 12.5 12.9 6.5 1.9 7.3 13.1 3.0 14.7
1 3 1 1 2 6 2 2 1 1 5 3 5 0 4 1 3 1 1 0
2.0 5.1 1.4 2.6 2.6 7.1 3.5 3.8 1.2 3.7 4.8 5.4 5.0 7.5 1.8 4.9 3.0 2.9
2 5 3 2 1 1 5 2 5 0 1 1 2 5 2 2 2 2 0 0
4.0 8.5 4.2 5.1 1.3 1.2 8.8 3.8 6.0 1.0 1.8 2.0 8.1 3.8 3.6 3.3 6.1
0 0 2 3 3 5 0 0 4 1 6 2 4 2 2 1 1 1 3 0
2.8 7.7 3.9 5.9 4.8 3.7 5.7 3.6 4.0 3.2 3.8 1.8 1.6 3.0 8.8
1 0 1 2 0 5 1 0 1 2 5 0 1 0 2 2 3 1 1 0
2.0 1.4 5.1 5.9 1.8 1.2 7.4 4.8 1.0 3.8 3.6 4.9 3.0 2.9
0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
1.4 1.3 3.5 1.2 2.9 1.8 2.0 3.6 1.6
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.3 1.0 1.6
2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
4.0 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.8 1.9 3.7 1.0 1.8 2.0 1.6 1.8 1.6
2 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
4.0 3.4 2.8 2.6 1.3 2.4 1.8 5.8 2.4 3.7 1.0 3.6 5.0 3.2 1.9 1.8 1.6
9 10 20 9 10 9 13 6 24 5 11 8 11 11 9 12 9 13 6 0
18.0 16.9 28.2 23.1 13.2 10.6 22.8 11.5 28.9 18.5 10.5 14.3 10.9 17.7 17.0 21.8 14.8 39.4 17.6
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Ql. What is the most important issue facing your community today?

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY
Up TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
Up TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
JOBS AND THE ECONOMY 108 50 26 32 15 19 34 31 9 16 21 17 10 13 13 11 3 4
27.0 26.3 40.6 21.9 30.0 17.0 30.9 36.9 20.5 31.4 42.0 32.1 25.6 25.5 30.2 23.4 9.4 11.8
PUBLIC SAFETY 70 29 18 23 9 11 30 14 6 5 4 7 11 5 11 6 17 4
17.5 15.3 28.1 15.8 18.0 9.8 27.3 16.7 13.6 9.8 8.0 13.2 28.2 9.8 25.6 12.8 53.1 11.8
GOVERNMENT 51 27 11 13 2 15 13 13 8 3 4 11 5 11 5 8 2 2
12.8 14.2 17.2 8.9 4.0 13.4 11.8 15.5 18.2 5.9 8.0 20.8 12.8 21.6 11.6 17.0 6.3 5.9
EDUCATION/ SCHOOLS/HIGHER 43 18 5 20 6 19 9 7 2 10 5 6 4 6 1 5 3 3
EDUCATION 10.8 9.5 7.8 13.7 12.0 17.0 8.2 8.3 4.5 19.6 10.0 11.3 10.3 11.8 2.3 10.6 9.4 8.8
TRANSPORTATION 36 18 7 11 7 8 7 6 8 5 6 3 6 3 4 4 3 2
9.0 9.5 10.9 7.5 14.0 7.1 6.4 7.1 18.2 9.8 12.0 5.7 15.4 5.9 9.3 8.5 9.4 5.9
HEALTHCARE 15 7 2 6 1 3 4 5 2 2 4 2 1 3 1 1 0 1
3.8 3.7 3.1 4.1 2.0 2.7 3.6 6.0 4.5 3.9 8.0 3.8 2.6 5.9 2.3 2.1 2.9
MORAL ISSUES 15 5 1 9 0 9 3 1 2 0 1 2 1 3 1 4 0 3
3.8 2.6 1.6 6.2 8.0 2.7 1.2 4.5 2.0 3.8 2.6 5.9 2.3 8.5 8.8
ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES 14 12 0 2 4 1 2 5 2 1 3 0 1 0 5 3 0 1
3.5 6.3 1.4 8.0 0.9 1.8 6.0 4.5 2.0 6.0 2.6 11.6 6.4 2.9
POVERTY 10 5 2 3 2 4 3 1 0 0 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
2.5 2.6 3.1 2.1 4.0 3.6 2.7 1.2 8.0 1.9 2.6 2.0 4.7 2.9
OVER POPULATION/ 5 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
CONTROLLING GROWTH/ 1.3 2.1 1.6 2.0 1.8 4.5 2.0 1.9 2.3 2.1 2.9
DEVELOPMENT
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0.3 0.5 0.9 2.3
NOTHING/ NO ISSUES/ 5 3 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
EVERYTHING IS FINE 1.3 1.6 1.6 0.7 0.9 1.8 2.4 1.9 2.3 2.1 3.1 2.9
OTHER 10 5 2 3 0 2 1 6 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
2.5 2.6 3.1 2.1 1.8 0.9 7.1 2.3 2.0 6.0 5.7 8.8
DON’T KNOW/REFUSED 71 34 5 32 11 26 18 10 6 13 8 5 4 11 5 8 7 10
17.8 17.9 7.8 21.9 22.0 23.2 16.4 11.9 13.6 25.5 16.0 9.4 10.3 21.6 11.6 17.0 21.9 29.4
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Ql. What is the most important issue facing your community today?

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
JOBS AND THE ECONOMY 108 15 61 8 13 7 4 103 5
27.0 19.5 31.1 25.8 26.5 28.0 18.2 28.0 15.6
PUBLIC SAFETY 70 22 217 5 5 7 4 56 14
17.5 28.6 13.8 16.1 10.2 28.0 18.2 15.2 43.8
GOVERNMENT 51 6 30 4 4 3 4 50 1
12.8 7.8 15.3 12.9 8.2 12.0 18.2 13.6 3.1
EDUCATION/ SCHOOLS/HIGHER 43 8 19 8 6 0 2 42 1
EDUCATION 10.8 10.4 9.7 25.8 12.2 - 9.1 11.4 3.1
TRANSPORTATION 36 7 15 4 6 2 2 36 0
9.0 9.1 7.7 12.9 12.2 8.0 9.1 9.8 -
HEALTHCARE 15 1 13 0 1 0 0 14 1
3.8 1.3 6.6 - 2.0 - - 3.8 3.1
MORAL ISSUES 15 4 10 0 1 0 0 13 2
3.8 5.2 5.1 - 2.0 - - 3.5 6.3
ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES 14 2 9 0 2 1 0 14 0
3.5 2.6 4.6 - 4.1 4.0 - 3.8 -
POVERTY 10 2 5 1 1 1 0 9 1
2.5 2.6 2.6 3.2 2.0 4.0 - 2.4 3.1
OVER POPULATION/ 5 1 3 0 0 1 0 5 0
CONTROLLING GROWTH/ 1.3 1.3 1.5 - - 4.0 - 1.4 -
DEVELOPMENT
AFFORDABLE HOUSING 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0.3 - - - 2.0 - - 0.3 -
NOTHING/ NO ISSUES/ 5 1 2 1 1 0 0 4 1
EVERYTHING IS FINE 1.3 1.3 1.0 3.2 2.0 - - 1.1 3.1
OTHER 10 4 2 0 0 1 3 8 2
2.5 5.2 1.0 - - 4.0 13.6 2.2 6.3
DON’T KNOW/REFUSED 71 14 30 4 14 5 4 63 8
17.8 18.2 15.3 12.9 28.6 20.0 18.2 17.1 25.0

(949) 855 6400
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Q2.

Base: Total Sample

Total

APPROVE [NET]

STRONGLY APPROVE
SOMEWHAT APPROVE
DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

UNSURE

REFUSED

90
22.5

120
30.0

81
20.3

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that San Diego Mayor Bob Filner is doing? And would you say that you strongly or somewhat

(approve/disapprove) ?

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
73 67 26 73 37 19 58 63 97 32 11 38 47 28 27 44 29 41 26
35.6 34.4 23.9 45.3 33.6 24.4 47.5 31.5 32.9 39.0 47.8 31.7 34.3 42.4 35.1 32.6 41.4 33.6 35.6
28 22 6 33 10 4 29 17 35 10 5 9 13 14 14 11 17 11 11
13.7 11.3 5.5 20.5 9.1 5.1 23.8 8.5 11.9 12.2 21.7 7.5 9.5 21.2 18.2 8.1 24.3 9.0 15.1
45 45 20 40 27 15 29 46 62 22 6 29 34 14 13 33 12 30 15
22.0 23.1 18.3 24.8 24.5 19.2 23.8 23.0 21.0 26.8 26.1 24.2 24.8 21.2 16.9 24.4 17.1 24.6 20.5
62 58 60 29 21 41 21 58 99 15 6 17 46 26 31 32 30 31 27
30.2 29.7 55.0 18.0 19.1 52.6 17.2 29.0 33.6 18.3 26.1 14.2 33.6 39.4 40.3 23.7 42.9 25.4 37.0
40 41 42 17 15 35 12 34 66 9 6 10 29 20 22 20 20 19 22
19.5 21.0 38.5 10.6 13.6 44.9 9.8 17.0 22.4 11.0 26.1 8.3 21.2 30.3 28.6 14.8 28.6 15.6 30.1
22 17 18 12 6 6 9 24 33 6 0 7 17 6 9 12 10 12 5
10.7 8.7 16.5 7.5 5.5 7.7 7.4 12.0 11.2 7.3 5.8 12.4 9.1 11.7 8.9 14.3 9.8 6.8
63 66 21 56 46 17 40 72 90 33 6 60 41 9 19 54 9 47 19
30.7 33.8 19.3 34.8 41.8 21.8 32.8 36.0 30.5 40.2 26.1 50.0 29.9 13.6 24.7 40.0 12.9 38.5 26.0
7 4 2 3 6 1 3 7 9 2 0 5 3 3 0 5 2 3 1
3.4 2.1 1.8 1.9 5.5 1.3 2.5 3.5 3.1 2.4 4.2 2.2 4.5 3.7 2.9 2.5 1.4

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Q2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that San Diego Mayor Bob Filner is doing? And would you say that you strongly or somewhat (approve/disapprove)?

Base: Total Sample

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG

Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

APPROVE [NET] 140 12 14 23 14 37 36 17 9 28 9 37 36 34 23 25 19 20 11 8 0
————————————— 35.0 24.0 23.7 32.4 35.9 48.7 42.4 29.8 17.3 33.7 33.3 35.2 64.3 33.7 37.1 47.2 34.5 32.8 33.3 23.5

STRONGLY APPROVE 50 5 1 6 4 17 16 1 5 5 5 15 18 15 9 10 4 5 4 3 0
12.5 10.0 1.7 8.5 10.3 22.4 18.8 1.8 9.6 6.0 18.5 14.3 32.1 14.9 14.5 18.9 7.3 8.2 12.1 8.8

SOMEWHAT APPROVE 90 7 13 17 10 20 20 16 4 23 4 22 18 19 14 15 15 15 7 5 0
22.5 14.0 22.0 23.9 25.6 26.3 23.5 28.1 7.7 27.7 14.8 21.0 32.1 18.8 22.6 28.3 27.3 24.6 21.2 14.7

DISAPPROVE [NET] 120 32 28 14 7 12 17 24 36 12 9 22 7 47 24 17 12 11 4 5 0
———————————————— 30.0 64.0 47.5 19.7 17.9 15.8 20.0 42.1 69.2 14.5 33.3 21.0 12.5 46.5 38.7 32.1 21.8 18.0 12.1 14.7

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 81 21 21 10 5 7 10 17 25 6 9 12 5 35 17 10 7 8 3 1 0
20.3 42.0 35.6 14.1 12.8 9.2 11.8 29.8 48.1 7.2 33.3 11.4 8.9 34.7 27.4 18.9 12.7 13.1 9.1 2.9

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 39 11 7 4 2 5 7 7 11 6 0 10 2 12 7 7 5 3 1 4 0
9.8 22.0 11.9 5.6 5.1 6.6 8.2 12.3 21.2 7.2 9.5 3.6 11.9 11.3 13.2 9.1 4.9 3.0 11.8

UNSURE 129 5 16 29 17 26 30 15 6 39 7 43 13 19 15 9 21 27 16 21 1

32.3 10.0 27.1 40.8 43.6 34.2 35.3 26.3 11.5 47.0 25.9 41.0 23.2 18.8 24.2 17.0 38.2 44.3 48.5 61.8 100.0

REFUSED 11 1 1 5 1 1 2 1 1 4 2 3 0 1 0 2 3 3 2 0 0

2.8 2.0 1.7 7.0 2.6 1.3 2.4 1.8 1.9 4.8 7.4 2.9 1.0 3.8 5.5 4.9 6.1

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Q2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that San Diego Mayor Bob Filner is doing? And would you say that you strongly or somewhat (approve/disapprove)?

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY

UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
Up TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
APPROVE [NET] 140 70 23 47 17 39 34 38 12 9 15 22 17 18 15 14 16 14
fffffffffffff 35.0 36.8 35.9 32.2 34.0 34.8 30.9 45.2 27.3 17.6 30.0 41.5 43.6 35.3 34.9 29.8 50.0 41.2
STRONGLY APPROVE 50 23 10 17 6 12 11 15 6 2 3 10 7 5 3 3 8 9
2.5 12.1 15.6 11.6 12.0 10.7 10.0 17.9 13.6 3.9 6.0 18.9 17.9 9.8 7.0 6.4 25.0 26.5
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 90 47 13 30 11 27 23 23 6 7 12 12 10 13 12 11 8 5
22.5 24.7 20.3 20.5 22.0 24.1 20.9 27.4 13.6 13.7 24.0 22.6 25.6 25.5 27.9 23.4 25.0 14.7
DISAPPROVE [NET] 120 51 22 47 4 26 38 29 23 17 19 19 12 15 10 16 2 10
———————————————— 30.0 26.8 34.4 32.2 8.0 23.2 34.5 34.5 52.3 33.3 38.0 35.8 30.8 29.4 23.3 34.0 6.3 29.4
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 81 33 18 30 3 15 25 20 18 8 12 12 9 10 9 13 2 6
20.3 17.4 28.1 20.5 6.0 13.4 22.7 23.8 40.9 15.7 24.0 22.6 23.1 19.6 20.9 27.7 6.3 17.6
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 39 18 4 17 1 11 13 9 5 9 7 7 3 5 1 3 0 4
9.8 9.5 6.3 11.6 2.0 9.8 11.8 10.7 11.4 17.6 14.0 13.2 7.7 9.8 2.3 6.4 11.8
UNSURE 129 61 19 49 26 44 36 14 9 23 14 11 10 17 15 15 14 10
32.3 32.1 29.7 33.6 52.0 39.3 32.7 16.7 20.5 45.1 28.0 20.8 25.6 33.3 34.9 31.9 43.8 29.4
REFUSED 11 8 0 3 3 3 2 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 3 2 0 0

2.8 4.2 2.1 6.0 2.7 1.8 3.6 3.9 4.0 1.9 2.0 7.0 4.3

(949) 855 6400
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Q2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that

Base: Total Sample

Total

PEEROVE (NET)
STRONGLY APPROVE
SOMEWHAT APPROVE

DISAPPROVE [NET]
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

UNSURE

REFUSED

TOTAL

400

100.0

140
35.0

50
12.5

90
22.5

120
30.0

81
20.3

San Diego Mayor Bob Filner is doing? And would you say that you strongly or somewhat

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey

Summer 2013

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN

HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
33 67 14 12 8 6 125 15
42.9 34.2 45.2 24.5 32.0 27.3 34.0 46.9
17 25 4 1 2 1 41 9
22.1 12.8 12.9 2.0 8.0 4.5 11.1 28.1
16 42 10 11 6 5 84 6
20.8 21.4 32.3 22.4 24.0 22.7 22.8 18.8
12 72 11 10 7 8 118 2
15.6 36.7 35.5 20.4 28.0 36.4 32.1 6.3
8 48 6 6 6 7 80 1
10.4 24.5 19.4 12.2 24.0 31.8 21.7 3.1
4 24 5 4 1 1 38 1
5.2 12.2 16.1 8.2 4.0 4.5 10.3 3.1
31 53 6 24 8 7 114 15
40.3 27.0 19.4 49.0 32.0 31.8 31.0 46.9
1 4 0 3 2 1 11 0
1.3 2.0 - 6.1 8.0 4.5 3.0 -

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Q4. Prevailing wage laws are intended to ensure that the ability of a company to get a public works contract is not based on paying lower wage rates to their workers than a
competitor. Local and regional governments with prevailing wage laws in California require bidders on public works contracts to use identical wage rates, which are defined by
the State.

The San Diego City Council is considering a proposal to require contractors on City public works and maintenance projects valued over $25,000 to pay prevailing wages to
employees. The City's Independent Budget Analyst estimates that total project costs for the City would rise between five and ten percent, adding between thirteen million and
twenty-six million dollars to next year's City budget.

Do you support or oppose the prevailing wage proposal? And would you say that you strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)? Would you say that you lean one way
or another?

Base: Total Sample

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE

HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- us FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN

TOTAL Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 400 205 195 109 161 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SUPPORT [NET] 174 91 83 31 94 43 22 73 79 128 36 10 56 62 28 28 65 26 53 30
————————————— 43.5 44.4 42.6 28.4 58.4 39.1 28.2 59.8 39.5 43.4 43.9 43.5 46.7 45.3 42.4 36.4 48.1 37.1 43.4 41.1
STRONGLY SUPPORT 76 38 38 10 46 18 7 40 29 58 12 6 14 30 18 14 20 18 24 14
19.0 18.5 19.5 9.2 28.6 16.4 9.0 32.8 14.5 19.7 14.6 26.1 11.7 21.9 27.3 18.2 14.8 25.7 19.7 19.2
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 93 51 42 20 45 24 15 30 48 67 22 4 38 32 9 14 43 8 27 15
23.3 24.9 21.5 18.3 28.0 21.8 19.2 24.6 24.0 22.7 26.8 17.4 31.7 23.4 13.6 18.2 31.9 11.4 22.1 20.5
LEAN SUPPORT 5 2 3 1 3 1 0 3 2 3 2 0 4 0 1 0 2 0 2 1
1.3 1.0 1.5 0.9 1.9 0.9 2.5 1.0 1.0 2.4 3.3 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.4
OPPOSE [NET] 134 76 58 55 33 38 41 25 68 105 22 7 34 40 32 28 40 36 34 24
———————————— 33.5 37.1 29.7 50.5 20.5 34.5 52.6 20.5 34.0 35.6 26.8 30.4 28.3 29.2 48.5 36.4 29.6 51.4 27.9 32.9
STRONGLY OPPOSE 78 49 29 42 13 17 32 11 35 67 7 4 16 19 21 22 20 29 15 14
19.5 23.9 14.9 38.5 8.1 15.5 41.0 9.0 17.5 22.7 8.5 17.4 13.3 13.9 31.8 28.6 14.8 41.4 12.3 19.2
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 48 24 24 11 18 17 7 12 29 32 13 3 14 18 11 5 17 7 15 9
12.0 11.7 12.3 10.1 11.2 15.5 9.0 9.8 14.5 10.8 15.9 13.0 11.7 13.1 16.7 6.5 12.6 10.0 12.3 12.3
LEAN OPPOSE 8 3 5 2 2 4 2 2 4 6 2 0 4 3 0 1 3 0 4 1
2.0 1.5 2.6 1.8 1.2 3.6 2.6 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.4 3.3 2.2 1.3 2.2 3.3 1.4
FIRM UNSURE 84 34 50 22 30 27 14 22 48 60 18 6 28 32 6 18 26 8 34 16
21.0 16.6 25.6 20.2 18.6 24.5 17.9 18.0 24.0 20.3 22.0 26.1 23.3 23.4 9.1 23.4 19.3 11.4 27.9 21.9
REFUSED 8 4 4 1 4 2 1 2 5 2 6 0 2 3 0 3 4 0 1 3
2.0 2.0 2.1 0.9 2.5 1.8 1.3 1.6 2.5 0.7 7.3 1.7 2.2 3.9 3.0 0.8 4.1

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Q4. Prevailing wage laws are intended to ensure that the ability of a company to get a public works contract is not based on paying lower wage rates to their workers than a
competitor. Local and regional governments with prevailing wage laws in California require bidders on public works contracts to use identical wage rates, which are defined by
the State.

The San Diego City Council is considering a proposal to require contractors on City public works and maintenance projects valued over $25,000 to pay prevailing wages to
employees. The City's Independent Budget Analyst estimates that total project costs for the City would rise between five and ten percent, adding between thirteen million and
twenty-six million dollars to next year's City budget.

Do you support or oppose the prevailing wage proposal? And would you say that you strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)? Would you say that you lean one way
or another?

Base: Total Sample

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG

Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

SUPPORT [NET] 174 15 16 27 16 47 47 20 11 35 8 59 35 38 25 29 24 33 8 17 0
————————————— 43.5 30.0 27.1 38.0 41.0 61.8 55.3 35.1 21.2 42.2 29.6 56.2 62.5 37.6 40.3 54.7 43.6 54.1 24.2 50.0

STRONGLY SUPPORT 76 5 5 9 9 22 24 4 6 13 5 26 20 18 12 17 9 14 3 3 0
19.0 10.0 8.5 12.7 23.1 28.9 28.2 7.0 11.5 15.7 18.5 24.8 35.7 17.8 19.4 32.1 16.4 23.0 9.1 8.8

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 93 9 11 18 6 24 21 15 5 22 2 30 15 20 13 10 15 17 5 13 0
23.3 18.0 18.6 25.4 15.4 31.6 24.7 26.3 9.6 26.5 7.4 28.6 26.8 19.8 21.0 18.9 27.3 27.9 15.2 38.2

LEAN SUPPORT 5 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
1.3 2.0 2.6 1.3 2.4 1.8 3.7 2.9 3.8 3.3 2.9

OPPOSE [NET] 134 28 27 26 12 17 16 22 33 23 15 23 10 48 22 13 20 14 6 11 0
———————————— 33.5 56.0 45.8 36.6 30.8 22.4 18.8 38.6 63.5 27.7 55.6 21.9 17.9 47.5 35.5 24.5 36.4 23.0 18.2 32.4

STRONGLY OPPOSE 78 22 20 13 4 9 4 15 27 7 10 8 5 34 17 6 7 9 2 3 0
19.5 44.0 33.9 18.3 10.3 11.8 4.7 26.3 51.9 8.4 37.0 7.6 8.9 33.7 27.4 11.3 12.7 14.8 6.1 8.8

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 48 5 6 11 6 8 10 6 5 12 5 13 5 12 4 7 11 3 4 7 0
2.0 10.0 10.2 15.5 15.4 10.5 11.8 10.5 9.6 14.5 18.5 12.4 8.9 11.9 6.5 13.2 20.0 4.9 12.1 20.6

LEAN OPPOSE 8 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 4 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 0
2.0 2.0 1.7 2.8 5.1 2.4 1.8 1.9 4.8 1.9 2.0 1.6 3.6 3.3 2.9

FIRM UNSURE 84 6 16 16 11 11 19 14 8 23 4 21 9 13 15 10 10 12 17 6 1

21.0 12.0 27.1 22.5 28.2 14.5 22.4 24.6 15.4 27.7 14.8 20.0 16.1 12.9 24.2 18.9 18.2 19.7 51.5 17.6 100.0

REFUSED 8 1 0 2 0 1 3 1 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0

2.0 2.0 2.8 1.3 3.5 1.8 2.4 1.9 3.6 2.0 1.9 1.8 3.3 6.1

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Q4. Prevailing wage laws are intended to ensure that the ability of a company to get a public works contract is not based on paying lower wage rates to their workers than a
competitor. Local and regional governments with prevailing wage laws in California require bidders on public works contracts to use identical wage rates, which are defined by
the State.

The San Diego City Council is considering a proposal to require contractors on City public works and maintenance projects valued over $25,000 to pay prevailing wages to
employees. The City's Independent Budget Analyst estimates that total project costs for the City would rise between five and ten percent, adding between thirteen million and
twenty-six million dollars to next year's City budget.

Do you support or oppose the prevailing wage proposal? And would you say that you strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)? Would you say that you lean one way
or another?

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY

UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
UP TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SUPPORT [NET] 174 85 31 58 23 47 52 34 18 20 23 23 21 15 20 20 17 15
————————————— 43.5 44.7 48.4 39.7 46.0 42.0 47.3 40.5 40.9 39.2 46.0 43.4 53.8 29.4 46.5 42.6 53.1 44.1
STRONGLY SUPPORT 76 34 15 27 7 16 28 16 9 4 12 14 9 5 9 8 8 7
19.0 17.9 23.4 18.5 14.0 14.3 25.5 19.0 20.5 7.8 24.0 26.4 23.1 9.8 20.9 17.0 25.0 20.6
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 93 49 14 30 15 29 22 18 9 15 11 7 12 10 10 12 9 7
23.3 25.8 21.9 20.5 30.0 25.9 20.0 21.4 20.5 29.4 22.0 13.2 30.8 19.6 23.3 25.5 28.1 20.6
LEAN SUPPORT 5 2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
1.3 1.1 3.1 0.7 2.0 1.8 1.8 2.0 3.8 2.3 2.9
OPPOSE [NET] 134 60 22 52 12 39 36 29 18 16 16 22 11 18 13 20 10 8
———————————— 33.5 31.6 34.4 35.6 24.0 34.8 32.7 34.5 40.9 31.4 32.0 41.5 28.2 35.3 30.2 42.6 31.3 23.5
STRONGLY OPPOSE 78 32 15 31 4 22 22 19 11 7 9 15 5 11 6 14 5 6
19.5 16.8 23.4 21.2 8.0 19.6 20.0 22.6 25.0 13.7 18.0 28.3 12.8 21.6 14.0 29.8 15.6 17.6
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 48 25 6 17 7 15 10 9 7 9 5 6 5 6 7 6 2 2
12.0 13.2 9.4 11.6 14.0 13.4 9.1 10.7 15.9 17.6 10.0 11.3 12.8 11.8 16.3 12.8 6.3 5.9
LEAN OPPOSE 8 3 1 4 1 2 4 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 0

2.0 1.6 1.6 2.7 2.0 1.8 3.6 1.2 4.0 1.9 2.6 2.0 9.4

FIRM UNSURE 84 37 11 36 15 22 20 19 8 14 11 8 6 15 9 7 4 10
21.0 19.5 17.2 24.7 30.0 19.6 18.2 22.6 18.2 27.5 22.0 15.1 15.4 29.4 20.9 14.9 12.5 29.4
REFUSED 8 8 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 1
2.0 4.2 3.6 1.8 2.4 2.0 2.6 5.9 2.3 3.1 2.9

(949) 855 6400
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Q4. Prevailing wage laws are intended to ensure that the ability of a company to get a public works contract is not based on paying lower wage rates to their workers than a
competitor. Local and regional governments with prevailing wage laws in California require bidders on public works contracts to use identical wage rates, which are defined by
the State.

The San Diego City Council is considering a proposal to require contractors on City public works and maintenance projects valued over $25,000 to pay prevailing wages to
employees. The City's Independent Budget Analyst estimates that total project costs for the City would rise between five and ten percent, adding between thirteen million and
twenty-six million dollars to next year's City budget.

Do you support or oppose the prevailing wage proposal? And would you say that you strongly (SUPPORT/OPPOSE) or somewhat (SUPPORT/OPPOSE)? Would you say that you lean one way
or another?

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL  NIC SIAN CAN  ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SUPPORT [NET] 174 37 89 15 18 11 4 158 16
————————————— 43.5 48.1 45.4 48.4 36.7 44.0 18.2 42.9 50.0
STRONGLY SUPPORT 76 21 39 7 4 3 2 67 9
19.0 27.3 19.9 22.6 8.2 12.0 9.1 18.2 28.1
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 93 16 49 7 11 8 2 86 7
23.3 20.8 25.0 22.6 22.4 32.0 9.1 23.4 21.9
LEAN SUPPORT 5 0 1 1 3 0 0 5 0
1.3 - 0.5 3.2 6.1 - - 1.4 -
OPPOSE [NET] 134 25 61 14 15 10 9 127 7
———————————— 33.5 32.5 31.1 45.2 30.6 40.0 40.9 34.5 21.9
STRONGLY OPPOSE 78 14 41 6 3 7 7 75 3
19.5 18.2 20.9 19.4 6.1 28.0 31.8 20.4 9.4
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 48 8 18 6 11 3 2 45 3
12.0 10.4 9.2 19.4 22.4 12.0 9.1 12.2 9.4
LEAN OPPOSE 8 3 2 2 1 0 0 7 1
2.0 3.9 1.0 6.5 2.0 - - 1.9 3.1
FIRM UNSURE 84 12 44 2 13 4 9 77 7
21.0 15.6 22.4 6.5 26.5 16.0 40.9 20.9 21.9
REFUSED 8 3 2 0 3 0 0 6 2
2.0 3.9 1.0 - 6.1 - - 1.6 6.3

(949) 855 6400
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Q9. And finally for demographic purposes only,

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey

Summer

which of the following best describes your

2013

ethnic background?

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN

PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-

REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN

Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
35 42 15 37 23 9 25 43 36 33 8 21 28 9 19 23 12 26 16
17.1 21.5 13.8 23.0 20.9 11.5 20.5 21.5 12.2 40.2 34.8 17.5 20.4 13.6 24.7 17.0 17.1 21.3 21.9
91 105 64 76 44 48 62 86 174 16 6 46 71 35 44 52 39 65 40
44.4 53.8 58.7 47.2 40.0 61.5 50.8 43.0 59.0 19.5 26.1 38.3 51.8 53.0 57.1 38.5 55.7 53.3 54.8
17 14 4 14 12 3 12 16 26 3 2 12 8 5 6 13 4 7 7
8.3 7.2 3.7 8.7 10.9 3.8 9.8 8.0 8.8 3.7 8.7 10.0 5.8 7.6 7.8 9.6 5.7 5.7 9.6
33 16 13 23 13 8 16 25 22 21 6 26 17 3 3 30 3 13 3
16.1 8.2 11.9 14.3 11.8 10.3 13.1 12.5 7.5 25.6 26.1 21.7 12.4 4.5 3.9 22.2 4.3 10.7 4.1
14 11 5 8 8 4 6 15 20 4 1 10 8 7 0 10 4 8 3
6.8 5.6 4.6 5.0 7.3 5.1 4.9 7.5 6.8 4.9 4.3 8.3 5.8 10.6 7.4 5.7 6.6 4.1
15 7 8 3 10 6 1 15 17 5 0 5 5 7 5 7 8 3 4
7.3 3.6 7.3 1.9 9.1 7.7 0.8 7.5 5.8 6.1 4.2 3.6 10.6 6.5 5.2 11.4 2.5 5.5

Base: Total Sample
TOTAL
Total 400
100.0
LATINO/HISPANIC 77
19.3
WHITE/CAUCASIAN 196
49.0
BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN 31
7.8
ASIAN 49
12.3
OTHER 25
6.3
REFUSED 22
5.5

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Q9. And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic background?

Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE

VOTE PROPENSITY

5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT

2 OUT 1 ouT

OF

100

27

29

5

55

.0

15
.3

16
.1

W s

OF 5

61

100.0

12
19.7

26
42.6

10
16.4

0 oUT
OF 5

33

100.0

3
9.1

14
42.4

100%
NOT
HAD
THE
CHANCE

34

100.0

4
11.8

17
50.0

NEW
REG

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5
Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

LATINO/HISPANIC 77 4 11 15 8 16 21 9 6 17 6 22 15 15 18 10
19.3 8.0 18.6 21.1 20.5 21.1 24.7 15.8 11.5 20.5 22.2 21.0 26.8 14.9 29.0 18.9
WHITE/CAUCASIAN 196 27 37 31 13 29 47 33 31 33 11 46 30 61 33 29
49.0 54.0 62.7 43.7 33.3 38.2 55.3 57.9 59.6 39.8 40.7 43.8 53.6 60.4 53.2 54.7
BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN 31 2 2 6 6 8 6 1 3 10 2 8 6 6 4 3
7.8 4.0 3.4 8.5 15.4 10.5 7.1 1.8 5.8 12.0 7.4 7.6 10.7 5.9 6.5 5.7
ASIAN 49 9 4 7 6 17 6 12 1 10 3 21 2 4 5 5
12.3 18.0 6.8 9.9 15.4 22.4 7.1 21.1 1.9 12.0 11.1 20.0 3.6 4.0 8.1 9.4
OTHER 25 3 2 5 3 3 5 2 3 6 2 6 2 4 2 4
6.3 6.0 3.4 7.0 7.7 3.9 5.9 3.5 5.8 7.2 7.4 5.7 3.6 4.0 3.2 7.5
REFUSED 22 5 3 7 3 3 0 0 8 7 3 2 1 11 0 2
5.5 10.0 5.1 9.9 7.7 3.9 15.4 8.4 11.1 1.9 1.8 10.9 3.8

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Q9. And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic background?

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY

UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
Up TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
LATINO/HISPANIC 77 35 14 28 12 21 22 17 5 4 5 8 10 4 6 4 26 10
19.3 18.4 21.9 19.2 24.0 18.8 20.0 20.2 11.4 7.8 10.0 15.1 25.6 7.8 14.0 8.5 81.3 29.4
WHITE/CAUCASIAN 196 90 32 74 19 46 54 46 31 26 36 32 9 28 18 29 4 14
49.0 47.4 50.0 50.7 38.0 41.1 49.1 54.8 70.5 51.0 72.0 60.4 23.1 54.9 41.9 61.7 12.5 41.2
BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN 31 14 5 12 4 13 5 4 5 1 2 6 12 2 1 3 1 3
7.8 7.4 7.8 8.2 8.0 11.6 4.5 4.8 11.4 2.0 4.0 11.3 30.8 3.9 2.3 6.4 3.1 8.8
ASIAN 49 32 4 13 6 19 13 9 2 12 0 1 4 7 16 3 0 6
12.3 16.8 6.3 8.9 12.0 17.0 11.8 10.7 4.5 23.5 1.9 10.3 13.7 37.2 6.4 17.6
OTHER 25 8 6 11 8 5 8 4 0 3 5 1 4 6 2 4 0 0

6.3 4.2 9.4 7.5 16.0 4.5 7.3 4.8 5.9 10.0 1.9 10.3 11.8 4.7 8.5

REFUSED 22 11 3 8 1 8 8 4 1 5 2 5 0 4 0 4 1 1
5.5 5.8 4.7 5.5 2.0 7.1 7.3 4.8 2.3 9.8 4.0 9.4 7.8 8.5 3.1 2.9

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Q9. And finally for demographic purposes only, which of the following best describes your ethnic background?

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN

HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
LATINO/HISPANIC 77 77 0 0 0 0 0 46 31
19.3 100.0 - - - - - 12.5 96.9
WHITE/CAUCASIAN 196 0 196 0 0 0 0 196 0
49.0 - 100.0 - - - - 53.3 -
BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN 31 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 0
7.8 - - 100.0 - - - 8.4 -
ASIAN 49 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 0
12.3 - - - 100.0 - - 13.3 -
OTHER 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 25 0
6.3 - - - - 100.0 - 6.8 -
REFUSED 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 21 1
5.5 - - - - - 100.0 5.7 3.1

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



QVER. VERSION

Base: Total Sample

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
TOTAL Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 400 205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 107 93 53 90 53 41 66 93 143 44 13 56 65 34 45 67 40 54 39
50.0 52.2 47.17 48.6 55.9 48.2 52.6 54.1 46.5 48.5 53.7 56.5 46.7 47.4 51.5 58.4 49.6 57.1 44.3 53.4
SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 98 102 56 71 57 37 56 107 152 38 10 64 72 32 32 68 30 68 34
50.0 47.8 52.3 51.4 44.1 51.8 47.4 45.9 53.5 51.5 46.3 43.5 53.3 52.6 48.5 41.6 50.4 42.9 55.7 46.6

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

QVER. VERSION

Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG
Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 26 27 36 17 44 46 24 29 38 15 58 32 58 33 23 27 35 10 13 1
50.0 52.0 45.8 50.7 43.6 57.9 54.1 42.1 55.8 45.8 55.6 55.2 57.1 57.4 53.2 43.4 49.1 57.4 30.3 38.2 100.0
SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 24 32 35 22 32 39 33 23 45 12 47 24 43 29 30 28 26 23 21 0
50.0 48.0 54.2 49.3 56.4 42.1 45.9 57.9 44.2 54.2 44.4 44.8 42.9 42.6 46.8 56.6 50.9 42.6 69.7 61.8

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
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QVER. VERSION

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY

Up TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
Up TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 7 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 102 34 64 20 57 59 40 24 23 23 33 20 24 23 24 15 15
50.0 53.7 53.1 43.8 40.0 50.9 53.6 47.6 54.5 45.1 46.0 62.3 51.3 47.1 53.5 51.1 46.9 44.1
SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 88 30 82 30 55 51 44 20 28 27 20 19 217 20 23 17 19
50.0 46.3 46.9 56.2 60.0 49.1 46.4 52.4 45.5 54.9 54.0 37.7 48.7 52.9 46.5 48.9 53.1 55.9

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

QVER. VERSION

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN

HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
SPLIT SAMPLE A 200 35 100 16 29 10 10 185 15
50.0 45.5 51.0 51.6 59.2 40.0 45.5 50.3 46.9
SPLIT SAMPLE B 200 42 96 15 20 15 12 183 17
50.0 54.5 49.0 48.4 40.8 60.0 54.5 49.7 53.1

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



GENDER

Base: Total Sample

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
TOTAL Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 400 205 195 109 161 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male 205 205 0 50 76 71 34 58 113 151 40 14 67 68 36 34 135 70 0 0
51.3 100.0 45.9 47.2 64.5 43.6 47.5 56.5 51.2 48.8 60.9 55.8 49.6 54.5 44.2 100.0 100.0
Female 195 0 195 59 85 39 44 64 87 144 42 9 53 69 30 43 0 0 122 73
48.8 100.0 54.1 52.8 35.5 56.4 52.5 43.5 48.8 51.2 39.1 44.2 50.4 45.5 55.8 100.0 100.0

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER
Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG

Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.

Male 205 50 0 71 0 76 0 24 26 55 16 50 26 52 27 27 31 29 19 19
51.3 100.0 100.0 100.0 42.1 50.0 66.3 59.3 47.6 46.4 51.5 43.5 50.9 56.4 47.5 57.6 55.9 100.

Female 195 0 59 0 39 0 85 33 26 28 11 55 30 49 35 26 24 32 14 15

48.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 57.9 50.0 33.7 40.7 52.4 53.6 48.5 56.5 49.1 43.6 52.5 42.4 44.1

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER
Base: Total Sample
TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY
UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
UpP TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male 205 95 22 88 29 60 54 42 20 25 17 31 15 28 27 24 18 20
51.3 50.0 34.4 60.3 58.0 53.6 49.1 50.0 45.5 49.0 34.0 58.5 38.5 54.9 62.8 51.1 56.3 58.8
Female 195 95 42 58 21 52 56 42 24 26 33 22 24 23 16 23 14 14
48.8 50.0 65.6 39.7 42.0 46.4 50.9 50.0 54.5 51.0 66.0 41.5 61.5 45.1 37.2 48.9 43.8 41.2

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
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GENDER
Base: Total Sample
ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male 205 35 91 17 33 14 15 192 13
51.3 45.5 46.4 54.8 67.3 56.0 68.2 52.2 40.6
Female 195 42 105 14 16 11 7 176 19
48.8 54.5 53.6 45.2 32.7 44.0 31.8 47.8 59.4

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
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PARTY

Base:

Total

Republican

Democratic

DTS

Other

Total Sample

161l

40.3

110

27.5

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
50 59 109 0 0 78 0 31 87 16 6 25 32 24 28 24 26 33 26
24.4 30.3 100.0 100.0 15.5 29.5 19.5 26.1 20.8 23.4 36.4 36.4 17.8 37.1 27.0 35.6
76 85 0 161l 0 0 122 39 111 37 13 41 64 24 32 50 26 55 30
37.1 43.6 100.0 100.0 19.5 37.6 45.1 56.5 34.2 46.7 36.4 41.6 37.0 37.1 45.1 41.1
71 39 0 0 110 0 0 110 79 27 4 45 38 16 11 55 16 28 11
34.6 20.0 100.0 55.0 26.8 32.9 17.4 37.5 27.7 24.2 14.3 40.7 22.9 23.0 15.1
8 12 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 2 0 9 3 2 6 6 2 6 6
3.9 6.2 10.0 6.1 2.4 7.5 2.2 3.0 7.8 4.4 2.9 4.9 8.2

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

PARTY
Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG

Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Republican 109 50 59 0 0 0 0 57 52 0 0 0 0 39 21 14 13 11 7 4 0
27.3 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 38.6 33.9 26.4 23.6 18.0 21.2 11.8

Democratic 161 0 0 0 0 76 85 0 0 0 0 105 56 40 30 20 20 25 11 14 1

40.3 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 39.6 48.4 37.7 36.4 41.0 33.3 41.2 100.0

DTS 110 0 0 71 39 0 0 0 0 83 27 0 0 18 10 16 21 22 10 13 0
27.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 17.8 16.1 30.2 38.2 36.1 30.3 38.2

Other 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 1 3 5 3 0
5.0 4.0 1.6 5.7 1.8 4.9 15.2 8.8

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
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PARTY
Base: Total Sample
TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY
UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
UpP TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Republican 109 49 20 40 5 30 30 27 17 12 15 17 13 15 11 14 6 6
27.3 25.8 31.3 27.4 10.0 26.8 27.3 32.1 38.6 23.5 30.0 32.1 33.3 29.4 25.6 29.8 18.8 17.6
Democratic 161l 79 32 50 22 33 47 36 23 22 19 25 16 19 18 15 13 14
40.3 41.6 50.0 34.2 44.0 29.5 42.7 42.9 52.3 43.1 38.0 47.2 41.0 37.3 41.9 31.9 40.6 41.2
DTS 110 52 11 47 19 42 29 17 3 16 15 10 8 12 13 13 12 11
27.5 27.4 17.2 32.2 38.0 37.5 26.4 20.2 6.8 31.4 30.0 18.9 20.5 23.5 30.2 27.7 37.5 32.4
Other 20 10 1 9 4 7 4 4 1 1 1 1 2 5 1 5 1 3
5.0 5.3 1.6 6.2 8.0 6.3 3.6 4.8 2.3 2.0 2.0 1.9 5.1 9.8 2.3 10.6 3.1 8.8

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
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PARTY
Base: Total Sample
ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Republican 109 15 64 4 13 5 8 103 6
27.3 19.5 32.7 12.9 26.5 20.0 36.4 28.0 18.8
Democratic 161 37 76 14 23 8 3 141 20
40.3 48.1 38.8 45.2 46.9 32.0 13.6 38.3 62.5
DTS 110 23 44 12 13 8 10 104 6
27.5 29.9 22.4 38.7 26.5 32.0 45.5 28.3 18.8
Other 20 2 12 1 0 4 1 20 0
5.0 2.6 6.1 3.2 - 16.0 4.5 5.4 -

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



HOUSEHOLD PARTY

Base: Total Sample

Total

Pure Republican Household

Pure Democratic Household

Mixed Party Household

122
30.5

200

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
34 44 78 0 0 78 0 0 61 12 5 16 25 16 21 17 17 24 20
16.6 22.6 71.6 100.0 20.7 14.6 21.7 13.3 18.2 24.2 27.3 12.6 24.3 19.7 27.4
58 64 0 122 0 0 122 0 87 24 11 30 48 19 25 36 22 42 22
28.3 32.8 75.8 100.0 29.5 29.3 47.8 25.0 35.0 28.8 32.5 26.7 31.4 34.4 30.1
113 87 31 39 110 0 0 200 147 46 7 74 64 31 31 82 31 56 31
55.1 44 .6 28.4 24.2 100.0 100.0 49.8 56.1 30.4 61.7 46.7 47.0 40.3 60.7 44 .3 45.9 42.5

50.0

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

HOUSEHOLD PARTY

Base: Total Sample

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG

Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Pure Republican Household 78 34 44 0 0 0 0 41 37 0 0 0 0 33 15 9 6 9 4 2 0
19.5 68.0 74.6 71.9 71.2 32.7 24.2 17.0 10.9 14.8 12.1 5.9

Pure Democratic Household 122 0 0 0 0 58 64 0 0 0 0 78 44 32 23 17 13 16 9 11 1
30.5 76.3 5.3 74.3 78.6 31.7 37.1 32.1 23.6 26.2 27.3 32.4 100.0

Mixed Party Household 200 16 15 71 39 18 21 16 15 83 27 27 12 36 24 27 36 36 20 21 0

50.0 32.0 25.4 100.0 100.0 23.7 24.7 28.1 28.8 100.0 100.0 25.7 21.4 35.6 38.7 50.9 65.5 59.0 60.6 61.8

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

HOUSEHOLD PARTY

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY

UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
UpP TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Pure Republican Household 78 36 19 23 4 19 23 21 11 10 11 15 7 11 8 8 5 3
19.5 18.9 29.7 15.8 8.0 17.0 20.9 25.0 25.0 19.6 22.0 28.3 17.9 21.6 18.6 17.0 15.6 8.8
Pure Democratic Household 122 61 24 37 16 25 37 27 17 19 12 22 11 12 11 13 8 14
30.5 32.1 37.5 25.3 32.0 22.3 33.6 32.1 38.6 37.3 24.0 41.5 28.2 23.5 25.6 27.7 25.0 41.2
Mixed Party Household 200 93 21 86 30 68 50 36 16 22 27 16 21 28 24 26 19 17
50.0 48.9 32.8 58.9 60.0 60.7 45.5 42.9 36.4 43.1 54.0 30.2 53.8 54.9 55.8 55.3 59.4 50.0

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

HOUSEHOLD PARTY

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Pure Republican Household 78 9 48 3 8 4 6 74 4
19.5 11.7 24.5 9.7 16.3 16.0 27.3 20.1 12.5
Pure Democratic Household 122 25 62 12 16 6 1 105 17
30.5 32.5 31.6 38.7 32.7 24.0 4.5 28.5 53.1
Mixed Party Household 200 43 86 16 25 15 15 189 11
50.0 55.8 43.9 51.6 51.0 60.0 68.2 51.4 34.4

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



BORN IN US

Base: Total Sample

Total

Us Born

Foreign Born

Birthplace Unknown

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
151 144 87 111 79 61 87 147 295 0 0 98 95 51 51 101 50 92 52
73.7 73.8 79.8 68.9 71.8 78.2 71.3 73.5 100.0 81.7 69.3 77.3 66.2 74.8 71.4 75.4 71.2
40 42 16 37 217 12 24 46 0 82 0 18 34 9 21 26 14 26 16
19.5 21.5 14.7 23.0 24.5 15.4 19.7 23.0 100.0 15.0 24.8 13.6 27.3 19.3 20.0 21.3 21.9
14 9 6 13 4 5 11 7 0 0 23 4 8 6 5 8 6 4 5
6.8 4.6 5.5 8.1 3.6 6.4 9.0 3.5 100.0 3.3 5.8 9.1 6.5 5.9 8.6 3.3 6.8

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



BORN IN US

Base: Total Sample

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey

Summer 2013

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG
Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Us Born 295 40 47 53 26 50 61 43 44 64 15 75 36 80 37 41 42 42 24 28 1
73.8 80.0 79.7 74.6 66.7 65.8 71.8 75.4 84.6 77.1 55.6 71.4 64.3 79.2 59.7 77.4 7T6.4 68.9 72.7 82.4 100.0
Foreign Born 82 5 11 16 11 19 18 9 7 18 9 24 13 16 18 9 11 17 7 4 0
20.5 10.0 18.6 22.5 28.2 25.0 21.2 15.8 13.5 21.7 33.3 22.9 23.2 15.8 29.0 17.0 20.0 27.9 21.2 11.8
Birthplace Unknown 23 5 1 2 2 7 6 5 1 1 3 6 7 5 7 3 2 2 2 2 0
5.8 10.0 1.7 2.8 5.1 9.2 7.1 8.8 1.9 1.2 11.1 5.7 12.5 5.0 11.3 5.7 3.6 3.3 6.1 5.9

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

BORN IN US
Base: Total Sample
TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY
UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
UpP TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Us Born 295 129 52 114 41 78 77 60 39 40 45 42 27 34 31 39 13 24
73.8 67.9 81.3 78.1 82.0 69.6 70.0 71.4 88.6 78.4 90.0 79.2 69.2 66.7 72.1 83.0 40.6 70.6
Foreign Born 82 51 7 24 6 30 32 12 2 10 3 9 8 13 8 7 16 8
20.5 26.8 10.9 16.4 12.0 26.8 29.1 14.3 4.5 19.6 6.0 17.0 20.5 25.5 18.6 14.9 50.0 23.5
Birthplace Unknown 23 10 5 8 3 4 1 12 3 1 2 2 4 4 4 1 3 2
5.8 5.3 7.8 5.5 6.0 3.6 0.9 14.3 6.8 2.0 4.0 3.8 10.3 7.8 9.3 2.1 9.4 5.9

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

BORN IN US
Base: Total Sample
ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Us Born 295 36 174 26 22 20 17 292 3
73.8 46.8 88.8 83.9 44.9 80.0 77.3 79.3 9.4
Foreign Born 82 33 16 3 21 4 5 59 23
20.5 42.9 8.2 9.7 42.9 16.0 22.7 16.0 71.9
Birthplace Unknown 23 8 6 2 6 1 0 17 6
5.8 10.4 3.1 6.5 12.2 4.0 - 4.6 18.8

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



AGE GROUP

Base:

Total

18-34

35-54

55-64

65 and older

Total Sample

137
34.3

66
16.5

77

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
67 53 25 41 45 16 30 74 98 18 4 120 0 0 0 67 0 53 0
32.7 27.2 22.9 25.5 40.9 20.5 24.6 37.0 33.2 22.0 17.4 100.0 49.6 43.4
68 69 32 64 38 25 48 64 95 34 8 0 137 0 0 68 0 69 0
33.2 35.4 29.4 39.8 34.5 32.1 39.3 32.0 32.2 41.5 34.8 100.0 50.4 56.6
36 30 24 24 16 16 19 31 51 9 6 0 0 66 0 0 36 0 30
17.6 15.4 22.0 14.9 14.5 20.5 15.6 15.5 17.3 11.0 26.1 100.0 51.4 41.1
34 43 28 32 11 21 25 31 51 21 5 0 0 0 77 0 34 0 43
16.6 22.1 25.7 19.9 10.0 26.9 20.5 15.5 17.3 25.6 21.7 100.0 48.6 58.9

19.3

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

AGE GROUP
Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG

Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

18-34 120 11 14 28 17 24 17 25 0 45 0 41 0 3 5 9 20 36 22 24 1
30.0 22.0 23.7 39.4 43.6 31.6 20.0 43.9 54.2 39.0 3.0 8.1 17.0 36.4 59.0 66.7 70.6 100.0

35-54 137 13 19 27 11 26 38 32 0 38 0 64 0 30 23 23 24 20 9 8 0
34.3 26.0 32.2 38.0 28.2 34.2 44.7 56.1 45.8 61.0 29.7 37.1 43.4 43.6 32.8 27.3 23.5

55-64 66 15 9 8 8 12 12 0 24 0 16 0 24 25 12 15 9 3 0 2 0
16.5 30.0 15.3 11.3 20.5 15.8 14.1 46.2 59.3 42.9 24.8 19.4 28.3 16.4 4.9 5.9

65 and older 77 11 17 8 3 14 18 0 28 0 11 0 32 43 22 6 2 2 2 0 0
19.3 22.0 28.8 11.3 7.7 18.4 21.2 53.8 40.7 57.1 42.6 35.5 11.3 3.6 3.3 6.1

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
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AGE GROUP

Base:

Total

18-34

35-54

55-64

65 and older

Total Sample

TOTAL
400
100.0

120
30.0

137
34.3

66
16.5

77
19.3

(949) 855 6400

TYPE OF VOTER

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey

REGISTRATION DATE

Summer 2013

GEOGRAPHIC

PERM

190

100.0

58
30.5

62
32.6

34
17.9

36
18.9

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH

PREV ELECT <1 YR

64
100.0

7
10.9

30
46.9

10
15.6

17
26.6

146
100.0

55
37.7

45
30.8

22
15.1

24
16.4

100

74.

20.

2.

50
.0

37
0

34
30.4

12
10.7

UP TO UP TO

10 20
YRS YRS
110 84
100.0 100.0
22 3
20.0 3.6
46 38
41.8 45.2
21 20
19.1 23.8
21 23
19.1 27.4

>20
YRS

44
100.0

20.5

11
25.0

24
54.5

CITY C

ITY CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

1

51
100.0

© o

11.

2 3
50 53
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19 6
38.0 11.3
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30.0 39.6
10 12
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6 14
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4
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

AGE GROUP
Base: Total Sample
ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
18-34 120 21 46 12 26 10 5 119 1
30.0 27.3 23.5 38.7 53.1 40.0 22.7 32.3 3.1
35-54 137 28 71 8 17 8 5 128 9
34.3 36.4 36.2 25.8 34.7 32.0 22.7 34.8 28.1
55-64 66 9 35 5 3 7 7 61 5
16.5 11.7 17.9 l6.1 6.1 28.0 31.8 16.6 15.6
65 and older 77 19 44 6 3 0 5 60 17
19.3 24.7 22.4 19.4 6.1 - 22.7 16.3 53.1

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



VOTE PROPENSITY

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
52 49 39 40 18 33 32 36 80 16 5 3 30 25 43 16 36 17 32
25.4 25.1 35.8 24.8 16.4 42.3 26.2 18.0 27.1 19.5 21.7 2.5 21.9 37.9 55.8 11.9 51.4 13.9 43.8
217 35 21 30 10 15 23 24 37 18 7 5 23 12 22 13 14 15 20
13.2 17.9 19.3 18.6 9.1 19.2 18.9 12.0 12.5 22.0 30.4 4.2 16.8 18.2 28.6 9.6 20.0 12.3 27.4
27 26 14 20 16 9 17 27 41 9 3 9 23 15 6 16 11 16 10
13.2 13.3 12.8 12.4 14.5 11.5 13.9 13.5 13.9 11.0 13.0 7.5 16.8 22.7 7.8 11.9 15.7 13.1 13.7
31 24 13 20 21 6 13 36 42 11 2 20 24 9 2 26 5 18 6
15.1 12.3 11.9 12.4 19.1 7.7 10.7 18.0 14.2 13.4 8.7 16.7 17.5 13.6 2.6 19.3 7.1 14.8 8.2
29 32 11 25 22 9 16 36 42 17 2 36 20 3 2 27 2 29 3
14.1 16.4 10.1 15.5 20.0 11.5 13.1 18.0 14.2 20.7 8.7 30.0 14.6 4.5 2.6 20.0 2.9 23.8 4.1
19 14 7 11 10 4 9 20 24 7 2 22 9 0 2 18 1 13 1
9.3 7.2 6.4 6.8 9.1 5.1 7.4 10.0 8.1 8.5 8.7 18.3 6.6 2.6 13.3 1.4 10.7 1.4
19 15 4 14 13 2 11 21 28 4 2 24 8 2 0 18 1 14 1
9.3 7.7 3.7 8.7 11.8 2.6 9.0 10.5 9.5 4.9 8.7 20.0 5.8 3.0 13.3 1.4 11.5 1.4
1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0.5 0.6 0.8 0.3 0.8 0.7

Base: Total Sample
TOTAL
Total 400
100.0
5 Out Of 5 101
25.3
4 Out Of 5 62
15.5
3 Out Of 5 53
13.3
2 Out Of 5 55
13.8
1 Out Of 5 61
15.3
0 Out Of 5 33
8.3
100% Not had the chance 34
8.5
New Registrant 1
0.3

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

VOTE PROPENSITY

Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG
Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
5 Out Of 5 101 23 16 10 8 18 22 10 29 7 11 16 24 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25.3 46.0 27.1 14.1 20.5 23.7 25.9 17.5 55.8 8.4 40.7 15.2 42.9 100.0
4 Out Of 5 62 5 16 8 2 14 16 8 13 7 3 13 17 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
15.5 10.0 27.1 11.3 5.1 18.4 18.8 14.0 25.0 8.4 11.1 12.4 30.4 100.0
3 Out Of 5 53 6 8 10 6 9 11 8 6 10 6 12 8 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0
3.3 12.0 13.6 14.1 15.4 11.8 12.9 14.0 11.5 12.0 22.2 11.4 14.3 100.0
2 Out Of 5 55 6 7 15 6 10 10 10 3 18 3 16 4 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0
3.8 12.0 11.9 21.1 15.4 13.2 11.8 17.5 5.8 21.7 11.1 15.2 7.1 100.0
1 Out Of 5 61 4 7 13 9 10 15 11 0 19 3 24 1 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0
15.3 8.0 11.9 18.3 23.1 13.2 17.6 19.3 22.9 11.1 22.9 1.8 100.0
0 Out Of 5 33 4 3 7 3 6 5 7 0 10 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0
8.3 8.0 5.1 9.9 7.7 7.9 5.9 12.3 12.0 8.6 3.6 100.0
100% Not had the chance 34 2 2 8 5 8 6 3 1 12 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0
8.5 4.0 3.4 11.3 12.8 10.5 7.1 5.3 1.9 14.5 3.7 13.3 100.0
New Registrant 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.3 1.3 1.0 100.0

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



VOTE PROPENSITY

Base: Total Sample
TYPE OF VOTER

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

REGISTRATION DATE

GEOGRAPHIC

TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR

Total 400 190 64 146 50
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

5 Out Of 5 101 49 25 27 2
25.3 25.8 39.1 18.5 4.0

4 Out Of 5 62 34 12 16 3
15.5 17.9 18.8 11.0 6.0

3 Out Of 5 53 26 9 18 3
13.3 13.7 14.1 12.3 6.0

2 Out Of 5 55 25 10 20 5
13.8 13.2 15.6 13.7 10.0

1 Out Of 5 61 31 6 24 12
15.3 16.3 9.4 16.4 24.0

0 Out Of 5 33 9 2 22 5
8.3 4.7 3.1 15.1 10.0

100% Not had the chance 34 16 0 18 19
8.5 8.4 12.3 38.0

New Registrant 1 0 0 1 1
0.3 0.7 2.0

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

VOTE PROPENSITY

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN

HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
5 Out Of 5 101 15 61 6 4 4 11 96 5
25.3 19.5 31.1 19.4 8.2 16.0 50.0 26.1 15.6
4 Out Of 5 62 18 33 4 5 2 0 51 11
15.5 23.4 16.8 12.9 10.2 8.0 - 13.9 34.4
3 Out Of 5 53 10 29 3 5 4 2 47 6
13.3 13.0 14.8 9.7 10.2 16.0 9.1 12.8 18.8
2 Out Of 5 55 15 16 4 13 4 3 48 7
13.8 19.5 8.2 12.9 26.5 16.0 13.6 13.0 21.9
1 Out Of 5 61 12 26 10 7 6 0 60 1
15.3 15.6 13.3 32.3 14.3 24.0 - 16.3 3.1
0 Out Of 5 33 3 14 0 9 2 5 31 2
8.3 3.9 7.1 - 18.4 8.0 22.7 8.4 6.3
100% Not had the chance 34 4 17 4 6 3 0 34 0
8.5 5.2 8.7 12.9 12.2 12.0 - 9.2 -
New Registrant 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
0.3 - - - - - 4.5 0.3 -

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
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TYPE OF VOTER

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

Base: Total Sample
GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- Us FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
TOTAL Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 400 205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Permanent Vote-By-Mail 190 95 95 49 79 52 36 61 93 129 51 10 58 62 34 36 62 33 58 37
Voter 47.5 46.3 48.7 45.0 49.1 47.3 46.2 50.0 46.5 43.7 62.2 43.5 48.3 45.3 51.5 46.8 45.9 47.1 47.5 50.7
Previous Vote-By-Mail Voter 64 22 42 20 32 11 19 24 21 52 7 5 7 30 10 17 15 7 22 20
16.0 10.7 21.5 18.3 19.9 10.0 24.4 19.7 10.5 17.6 8.5 21.7 5.8 21.9 15.2 22.1 11.1 10.0 18.0 27.4
Election Day Voter 146 88 58 40 50 47 23 37 86 114 24 8 55 45 22 24 58 30 42 16
36.5 42.9 29.7 36.7 31.1 42.7 29.5 30.3 43.0 38.6 29.3 34.8 45.8 32.8 33.3 31.2 43.0 42.9 34.4 21.9

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

TYPE OF VOTER

Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG
Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Permanent Vote-By-Mail 190 23 26 32 20 37 42 27 22 39 13 51 28 49 34 26 25 31 9 16 0
Voter 47.5 46.0 44.1 45.1 51.3 48.7 49.4 47.4 42.3 47.0 48.1 48.6 50.0 48.5 54.8 49.1 45.5 50.8 27.3 47.1
Previous Vote-By-Mail Voter 64 4 16 6 5 12 20 9 11 7 4 20 12 25 12 9 10 6 2 0 0
16.0 8.0 27.1 8.5 12.8 15.8 23.5 15.8 21.2 8.4 14.8 19.0 21.4 24.8 19.4 17.0 18.2 9.8 6.1
Election Day Voter 146 23 17 33 14 27 23 21 19 37 10 34 16 27 16 18 20 24 22 18 1
36.5 46.0 28.8 46.5 35.9 35.5 27.1 36.8 36.5 44.6 37.0 32.4 28.6 26.7 25.8 34.0 36.4 39.3 66.7 52.9 100.0

(949) 855 6400
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TYPE OF VOTER

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

REGISTRATION DATE

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS

CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY

UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

TOTAL PERM YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4
Total 400 190 110 84 44 51 50 53 9 43 47 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Permanent Vote-By-Mail 190 190 54 40 15 21 26 24 28 19 15
Voter 47.5 100.0 49.1 47.6 34.1 41.2 52.0 45.3 65.1 40.4 44.1
Previous Vote-By-Mail Voter 64 0 19 21 14 9 7 11 5 10 7
16.0 17.3 25.0 31.8 17.6 14.0 20.8 11.6 21.3 20.6
Election Day Voter 146 0 37 23 15 21 17 18 10 18 12
36.5 33.6 27.4 34.1 41.2 34.0 34.0 23.3 38.3 35.3

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

TYPE OF VOTER

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Permanent Vote-By-Mail 190 35 90 14 32 8 11 175 15
Voter 47.5 45.5 45.9 45.2 65.3 32.0 50.0 47.6 46.9
Previous Vote-By-Mail Voter 64 14 32 5 4 6 3 61 3
16.0 18.2 16.3 16.1 8.2 24.0 13.6 16.6 9.4

Election Day Voter 146 28 74 12 13 11 8 132 14
36.5 36.4 37.8 38.7 26.5 44.0 36.4 35.9 43.8

(949) 855 6400
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REGISTRATION DATE

Base: Total Sample

Total

Less Than One Year

Up To 5 Years

Up To 10 Years

Up To 20 Years

More Than 20 Years

112
28.0

110
27.5

84
21.0

44

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
29 21 5 22 19 4 16 30 41 6 3 37 10 2 1 26 3 21 0
14.1 10.8 4.6 13.7 17.3 5.1 13.1 15.0 13.9 7.3 13.0 30.8 7.3 3.0 1.3 19.3 4.3 17.2
60 52 30 33 42 19 25 68 78 30 4 58 34 12 8 51 9 41 11
29.3 26.7 27.5 20.5 38.2 24.4 20.5 34.0 26.4 36.6 17.4 48.3 24.8 18.2 10.4 37.8 12.9 33.6 15.1
54 56 30 47 29 23 37 50 77 32 1 22 46 21 21 35 19 33 23
26.3 28.7 27.5 29.2 26.4 29.5 30.3 25.0 26.1 39.0 4.3 18.3 33.6 31.8 27.3 25.9 27.1 27.0 31.5
42 42 27 36 17 21 27 36 60 12 12 3 38 20 23 20 22 21 21
20.5 21.5 24.8 22.4 15.5 26.9 22.1 18.0 20.3 14.6 52.2 2.5 27.7 30.3 29.9 14.8 31.4 17.2 28.8
20 24 17 23 3 11 17 16 39 2 3 0 9 11 24 3 17 6 18
9.8 12.3 15.6 14.3 2.7 14.1 13.9 8.0 13.2 2.4 13.0 6.6 16.7 31.2 2.2 24.3 4.9 24.7

11.0

(949) 855 6400
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REGISTRATION DATE

Base: Total Sample

Total

Less Than One Year

Up To 5 Years

Up To 10 Years

Up To 20 Years

More Than 20 Years

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG
400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
50 4 1 12 7 12 10 5 0 16 3 22 0 2 3 3 5 12 5 19 1
12.5 8.0 1.7 16.9 17.9 15.8 11.8 8.8 19.3 11.1 21.0 2.0 4.8 5.7 9.1 19.7 15.2 55.9 100.0
112 11 19 28 14 16 17 21 9 36 6 30 3 15 7 10 16 29 20 15 0
28.0 22.0 32.2 39.4 35.9 21.1 20.0 36.8 17.3 43.4 22.2 28.6 5.4 14.9 11.3 18.9 29.1 47.5 60.6 44.1
110 10 20 18 11 25 22 17 13 18 11 31 16 25 22 20 22 16 5 0 0
27.5 20.0 33.9 25.4 28.2 32.9 25.9 29.8 25.0 21.7 40.7 29.5 28.6 24.8 35.5 37.7 40.0 26.2 15.2
84 17 10 11 6 13 23 11 16 12 5 17 19 35 19 16 10 2 2 0 0
21.0 34.0 16.9 15.5 15.4 17.1 27.1 19.3 30.8 14.5 18.5 16.2 33.9 34.7 30.6 30.2 18.2 3.3 6.1
44 8 9 2 1 10 13 3 14 1 2 5 18 24 11 4 2 2 1 0 0
11.0 16.0 15.3 2.8 2.6 13.2 15.3 5.3 26.9 1.2 7.4 4.8 32.1 23.8 17.7 7.5 3.6 3.3 3.0

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
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REGISTRATION DATE

Base: Total Sample

Total

Less Than One Year

Up To 5 Years

Up To 10 Years

Up To 20 Years

More Than 20 Years

TOTAL

400

100.0

50
12.5

112
28.0

110
27.5

84
21.0

44
11.0

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH

TYPE OF VOTER

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

REGISTRATION DATE

GEOGRAPHIC

PERM

1
100

13.

29

28

21

7.

90
.0

25
2

56
.5

54
.4

40
.1

12.5

19
29.7

21
32.8

14
21.9

146
100.0

23
15.8

48
32.9

37
25.3

23
15.8

15
10.3

UP TO UP TO

Up TO 10 20
5 YRS YRS YRS
112 110 84
100.0 100.0 100.0
0 0 0
112 0 0

100.0
0 110 0
100.0

0 0 84
100.0
0 0 0

>20

44
100.0

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

DISTRICT DISTRICT

1

51

100.0

13
25.5

14
27.5

11
21.6

10
19.6

3
5.9

50
100.0

11
22.0

11
22.0

14
28.0

10
20.0

4
8.0

12
22.6

15
28.3

15
28.3

13.2

20.

20.

20.

[Saee]
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41.2

11
21.6

12
23.5

11
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14
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11
25.6
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

REGISTRATION DATE

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Less Than One Year 50 12 19 4 6 8 1 48 2
12.5 15.6 9.7 12.9 12.2 32.0 4.5 13.0 6.3
Up To 5 Years 112 21 46 13 19 5 8 106 6
28.0 27.3 23.5 41.9 38.8 20.0 36.4 28.8 18.8
Up To 10 Years 110 22 54 5 13 8 8 97 13
27.5 28.6 27.6 16.1 26.5 32.0 36.4 26.4 40.6
Up To 20 Years 84 17 46 4 9 4 4 74 10
21.0 22.1 23.5 12.9 18.4 16.0 18.2 20.1 31.3
More Than 20 Years 44 5 31 5 2 0 1 43 1
11.0 6.5 15.8 l16.1 4.1 - 4.5 11.7 3.1

(949) 855 6400
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GEOGRAPHIC

Base:

Total

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

Total Sample

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

District

District

District

District

District

District

District

District

District

TOTAL

400

100.0

51
12.8

50
12.5

53
13.3

51
12.8

43
10.8

47
11.8

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+

205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
25 26 12 22 16 10 19 22 40 10 1 25 15 5 6 20 5 20 6
12.2 13.3 11.0 13.7 14.5 12.8 15.6 11.0 13.6 12.2 4.3 20.8 10.9 7.6 7.8 14.8 7.1 16.4 8.2
17 33 15 19 15 11 12 27 45 3 2 19 15 10 6 10 7 24 9
8.3 16.9 13.8 11.8 13.6 14.1 9.8 13.5 15.3 3.7 8.7 15.8 10.9 15.2 7.8 7.4 10.0 19.7 12.3
31 22 17 25 10 15 22 16 42 9 2 6 21 12 14 15 16 12 10
15.1 11.3 15.6 15.5 9.1 19.2 18.0 8.0 14.2 11.0 8.7 5.0 15.3 18.2 18.2 11.1 22.9 9.8 13.7
15 24 13 16 8 7 11 21 217 8 4 10 10 10 9 11 4 9 15
7.3 12.3 11.9 9.9 7.3 9.0 9.0 10.5 9.2 9.8 17.4 8.3 7.3 15.2 11.7 8.1 5.7 7.4 20.5
28 23 15 19 12 11 12 28 34 13 4 15 24 5 7 21 7 18 5
13.7 11.8 13.8 11.8 10.9 14.1 9.8 14.0 11.5 15.9 17.4 12.5 17.5 7.6 9.1 15.6 10.0 14.8 6.8
27 16 11 18 13 8 11 24 31 8 4 14 19 5 5 21 6 12 4
13.2 8.2 10.1 11.2 11.8 10.3 9.0 12.0 10.5 9.8 17.4 11.7 13.9 7.6 6.5 15.6 8.6 9.8 5.5
24 23 14 15 13 8 13 26 39 7 1 10 18 9 10 17 7 11 12
11.7 11.8 12.8 9.3 11.8 10.3 10.7 13.0 13.2 8.5 4.3 8.3 13.1 13.6 13.0 12.6 10.0 9.0 16.4
18 14 6 13 12 5 8 19 13 16 3 8 7 6 11 8 10 7 7
8.8 7.2 5.5 8.1 10.9 6.4 6.6 9.5 4.4 19.5 13.0 6.7 5.1 9.1 14.3 5.9 14.3 5.7 9.6
20 14 6 14 11 3 14 17 24 8 2 13 8 4 9 12 8 9 5
9.8 7.2 5.5 8.7 10.0 3.8 11.5 8.5 8.1 9.8 8.7 10.8 5.8 6.1 11.7 8.9 11.4 7.4 6.8

(949) 855 6400
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GEOGRAPHIC

Base:

Total

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

City

Total Sample

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

Council

TOTAL

400

100.0

District 1 51
12.8

District 2 50
12.5

District 3 53
13.3

District 4 39

District 5 51

12.8

District 6 43
10.8

District 7 47
11.8

District 8 32

District 9 34

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey

Summer 2013

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG
50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
4 8 11 5 10 12 6 6 14 2 19 3 11 7 6 5 5 6 10 1
8.0 13.6 15.5 12.8 13.2 14.1 10.5 11.5 16.9 7.4 18.1 5.4 10.9 11.3 11.3 9.1 8.2 18.2 29.4 100.0
3 12 9 6 4 15 8 7 12 3 13 6 15 6 4 6 11 5 3 0
6.0 20.3 12.7 15.4 5.3 17.6 14.0 13.5 14.5 11.1 12.4 10.7 14.9 9.7 7.5 10.9 18.0 15.2 8.8
11 6 8 2 11 14 2 15 7 3 17 8 18 9 11 4 5 1 5 0
22.0 10.2 11.3 5.1 14.5 16.5 3.5 28.8 8.4 11.1 16.2 14.3 17.8 14.5 20.8 7.3 8.2 3.0 14.7
5 8 2 6 7 9 9 4 4 4 6 10 13 3 6 6 7 0 4 0
10.0 13.6 2.8 15.4 9.2 10.6 15.8 7.7 4.8 14.8 5.7 17.9 12.9 4.8 11.3 10.9 11.5 11.8
7 8 7 5 11 8 12 3 12 0 13 6 9 7 5 12 9 6 3 0
14.0 13.6 9.9 12.8 14.5 9.4 21.1 5.8 14.5 12.4 10.7 8.9 11.3 9.4 21.8 14.8 18.2 8.8
6 5 10 3 11 7 8 3 10 3 15 3 7 10 4 7 6 6 3 0
12.0 8.5 14.1 7.7 14.5 8.2 14.0 5.8 12.0 11.1 14.3 5.4 6.9 16.1 7.5 12.7 9.8 18.2 8.8
6 8 9 4 7 8 6 8 10 3 9 6 16 9 6 5 7 2 2 0
12.0 13.6 12.7 10.3 9.2 9.4 10.5 15.4 12.0 11.1 8.6 10.7 15.8 14.5 11.3 9.1 11.5 6.1 5.9
3 3 9 3 6 7 2 4 7 5 5 8 5 7 6 3 5 4 2 0
6.0 5.1 12.7 7.7 7.9 8.2 3.5 7.7 8.4 18.5 4.8 14.3 5.0 11.3 11.3 5.5 8.2 12.1 5.9
5 1 6 5 9 5 4 2 7 4 8 6 7 4 5 7 6 3 2 0
10.0 1.7 8.5 12.8 11.8 5.9 7.0 3.8 8.4 14.8 7.6 10.7 6.9 6.5 9.4 12.7 9.8 9.1 5.9

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GEOGRAPHIC
Base: Total Sample
TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY
UP TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
UpP TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
City Council District 1 51 21 9 21 13 14 11 10 3 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12.8 11.1 14.1 14.4 26.0 12.5 10.0 11.9 6.8 100.0
City Council District 2 50 26 7 17 11 11 14 10 4 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12.5 13.7 10.9 11.6 22.0 9.8 12.7 11.9 9.1 100.0
City Council District 3 53 24 11 18 4 12 15 15 7 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0
13.3 12.6 17.2 12.3 8.0 10.7 13.6 17.9 15.9 100.0
City Council District 4 39 17 7 15 4 11 8 8 8 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0
9.8 8.9 10.9 10.3 8.0 9.8 7.3 9.5 18.2 100.0
City Council District 5 51 27 5 19 3 21 11 12 4 0 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0
12.8 14.2 7.8 13.0 6.0 18.8 10.0 14.3 9.1 100.0
City Council District 6 43 28 5 10 3 11 14 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0
10.8 14.7 7.8 6.8 6.0 9.8 12.7 13.1 9.1 100.0
City Council District 7 47 19 10 18 6 13 11 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0
11.8 10.0 15.6 12.3 12.0 11.6 10.0 9.5 20.5 100.0
City Council District 8 32 13 3 16 5 7 12 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0
8.0 6.8 4.7 11.0 10.0 6.3 10.9 6.0 6.8 100.0
City Council District 9 34 15 7 12 1 12 14 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
8.5 7.9 10.9 8.2 2.0 10.7 12.7 6.0 4.5 100.0

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GEOGRAPHIC
Base: Total Sample
ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
City Council District 1 51 4 26 1 12 3 5 51 0
12.8 5.2 13.3 3.2 24.5 12.0 22.7 13.9 -
City Council District 2 50 5 36 2 0 5 2 50 0
12.5 6.5 18.4 6.5 - 20.0 9.1 13.6 -
City Council District 3 53 8 32 6 1 1 5 48 5
13.3 10.4 16.3 19.4 2.0 4.0 22.7 13.0 15.6
City Council District 4 39 10 9 12 4 4 0 35 4
9.8 13.0 4.6 38.7 8.2 16.0 - 9.5 12.5
City Council District 5 51 4 28 2 7 6 4 51 0
12.8 5.2 14.3 6.5 14.3 24.0 18.2 13.9 -
City Council District 6 43 6 18 1 16 2 0 43 0
10.8 7.8 9.2 3.2 32.7 8.0 - 11.7 -
City Council District 7 47 4 29 3 3 4 4 47 0
11.8 5.2 14.8 9.7 6.1 16.0 18.2 12.8 -
City Council District 8 32 26 4 1 0 0 1 15 17
8.0 33.8 2.0 3.2 - - 4.5 4.1 53.1
City Council District 9 34 10 14 3 6 0 1 28 6
8.5 13.0 7.1 9.7 12.2 - 4.5 7.6 18.8

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
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CELLPHONE/LAND LINE.

Base: Total Sample

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
TOTAL Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 400 205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Cell 86 41 45 14 36 32 11 32 43 65 19 2 62 20 2 2 39 2 43 2
21.5 20.0 23.1 12.8 22.4 29.1 14.1 26.2 21.5 22.0 23.2 8.7 51.7 14.6 3.0 2.6 28.9 2.9 35.2 2.7
Land Line 314 164 150 95 125 78 67 90 157 230 63 21 58 117 64 75 96 68 79 71
78.5 80.0 76.9 87.2 77.6 70.9 85.9 73.8 78.5 78.0 76.8 91.3 48.3 85.4 97.0 97.4 71.1 97.1 64.8 97.3

(949) 855 6400
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SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

CELLPHONE/LAND LINE.

Base: Total Sample

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG

Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Cell 86 6 8 21 11 12 24 14 0 30 2 34 2 4 7 5 17 23 17 12 1
21.5 12.0 13.6 29.6 28.2 15.8 28.2 24.6 36.1 7.4 32.4 3.6 4.0 11.3 9.4 30.9 37.7 51.5 35.3 100.0
Land Line 314 44 51 50 28 64 61 43 52 53 25 71 54 97 55 48 38 38 16 22 0

78.5 88.0 86.4 70.4 71.8 84.2 71.8 75.4 100.0 63.9 92.6 67.6 96.4 96.0 88.7 90.6 69.1 62.3 48.5 64.7

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

CELLPHONE/LAND LINE.

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY

Up TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
Up TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Cell 86 44 8 34 30 41 12 3 0 22 21 6 5 5 7 7 6 7
21.5 23.2 12.5 23.3 60.0 36.6 10.9 3.6 43.1 42.0 11.3 12.8 9.8 16.3 14.9 18.8 20.6
Land Line 314 146 56 112 20 71 98 81 44 29 29 47 34 46 36 40 26 27
78.5 76.8 87.5 76.7 40.0 63.4 89.1 96.4 100.0 56.9 58.0 88.7 87.2 90.2 83.7 85.1 81.3 79.4

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

CELLPHONE/LAND LINE.

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN

HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Cell 86 18 34 7 15 8 4 79 7
21.5 23.4 17.3 22.6 30.6 32.0 18.2 21.5 21.9
Land Line 314 59 162 24 34 17 18 289 25
78.5 76.6 82.7 77.4 69.4 68.0 81.8 78.5 78.1

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



QLANG. Please select a language:

Base: Total Sample

SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY PLACE
HOUSE- HOUSE- HOUSE- uUs FOREIGN UN- 65 AND MEN MEN WOMEN  WOMEN
TOTAL Male Female REP DEM DTS HOLD HOLD HOLD BORN BORN KNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 OLDER 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
Total 400 205 195 109 161l 110 78 122 200 295 82 23 120 137 66 77 135 70 122 73
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
ENGLISH 368 192 176 103 141 104 74 105 189 292 59 17 119 128 61 60 132 60 115 61
92.0 93.7 90.3 94.5 87.6 94.5 94.9 86.1 94.5 99.0 72.0 73.9 99.2 93.4 92.4 77.9 97.8 85.7 94.3 83.6
SPANISH 32 13 19 6 20 6 4 17 11 3 23 6 1 9 5 17 3 10 7 12
8.0 6.3 9.7 5.5 12.4 5.5 5.1 13.9 5.5 1.0 28.0 26.1 0.8 6.6 7.6 22.1 2.2 14.3 5.7 16.4

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

QLANG. Please select a language:

Base: Total Sample

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY
GOP DTS DEM GOP DTS DEM
100%
NOT
HAD
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT 0 OUT THE NEW

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE REG

Total 400 50 59 71 39 76 85 57 52 83 27 105 56 101 62 53 55 61 33 34 1
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

ENGLISH 368 48 55 67 37 69 72 55 48 81 23 99 42 96 51 47 48 60 31 34 1
92.0 96.0 93.2 94.4 94.9 90.8 84.7 096.5 92.3 97.6 85.2 94.3 75.0 95.0 82.3 88.7 87.3 98.4 93.9 100.0 100.0

SPANISH 32 2 4 4 2 7 13 2 4 2 4 6 14 5 11 6 7 1 2 0 0
8.0 4.0 6.8 5.6 5.1 9.2 15.3 3.5 7.7 2.4 14.8 5.7 25.0 5.0 17.7 11.3 12.7 1.6 6.1

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

QLANG. Please select a language:

Base: Total Sample

TYPE OF VOTER REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC
CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY CITY

Up TO UP TO COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL COUNCIL
Up TO 10 20 >20 DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

TOTAL PERM PREV ELECT <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 400 190 64 146 50 112 110 84 44 51 50 53 39 51 43 47 32 34
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
ENGLISH 368 175 61 132 48 106 97 74 43 51 50 48 35 51 43 47 15 28
92.0 92.1 95.3 90.4 96.0 94.6 88.2 88.1 97.7 100.0 100.0 90.6 89.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 46.9 82.4
SPANISH 32 15 3 14 2 6 13 10 1 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 17 6
8.0 7.9 4.7 9.6 4.0 5.4 11.8 11.9 2.3 9.4 10.3 53.1 17.6

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



SDMetro/Probolsky Research San Diego Voter Survey
Summer 2013

QLANG. Please select a language:

Base: Total Sample

ETHNICITY LANGUAGE
BLACK/
AFRI-
LATINO/ WHITE/ CAN
HISPA- CAUCA- AMERI- ENG- SPA-
TOTAL NIC SIAN CAN ASIAN OTHER REFUSED LISH NISH
Total 400 77 196 31 49 25 22 368 32
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
ENGLISH 368 46 196 31 49 25 21 368 0
92.0 59.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 95.5 100.0 -
SPANISH 32 31 0 0 0 0 1 0 32
8.0 40.3 - - - - 4.5 - 100.0

(949) 855 6400

PROBOLSKYY www.probolskyresearch.com
RESEARCH



